

Join us for the 2022 Transform! An event for radiology fellows and residents

Radiology Partners is again excited to present Transform, a unique event for radiology fellows and third- and fourth-year residents who want to connect with radiology leaders and other trainees to learn more about our industry, radiology's place in healthcare and the mission of RP.

At the event, radiology fellows and residents attend interactive sessions to learn about RP's commitment to our mission to transform radiology through clinical initiatives, academic partnerships and positive culture. Attendees will experience the culture of RP first-hand, attend valuable educational presentations, enjoy social time with peers and advance their radiology networks.

To learn more, visit RP's blog and watch the video highlighting the <u>2021 Transform</u>. You can also search for the hashtag #RPTransform21 on Twitter for all updates from last year's event and see the

Copyright 2024 Radiology Partners | All Rights Reserved. References to Radiology Partners includes its managed physician-owned and operated radiology practices which are licensed to practice medicine. Radiology Partners, Inc. is not licensed to practice medicine and does not provide patient care.

radiology partners°

links below for photos.

- 2021 Welcome Reception
- 2021 Women in Medicine session
- 2021 Event Highlights

If you would like to find out more, fill out the interest form. We hope to see you in September!

2022 TRANSFORM

WHEN: Friday, September 23-Sunday, September 25

WHERE: Vdara Hotel & Spa in Las Vegas

MORE INFORMATION: Visit the event page and interest form or email events@radpartners.com.

<u>Radiology Partners</u> is a leading physician-led and physician-owned radiology practice in the U.S. For the latest news from RP, follow along on our <u>blog</u> and on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Instagram</u>. Interested in learning about career opportunities? <u>Visit our careers page</u>.



